502524220 10/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2569411

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM K. HOLMES	11/10/2010
MICHAEL JAMES	11/10/2010
THOMAS F. GAASCH	11/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RX-SAFE, LLC
Street Address:	12381 FIGTREE STREET
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14048261

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656 **Phone**: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP (MKE)

Address Line 1: 100 E WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

024349-9002-US07
DAVID J. TRAUTSCHOLD
/david j. trautschold/

PATENT 502524220 REEL: 031362 FRAME: 0536

OP \$40.00 14048261

Date:	10/08/2013	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=13952655_024349-9002-US07as-filed-Assignment_from_US03#page1.tif		
source=13952655_024349-9002-US07as-filed-Assignment_from_US03#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031362 FRAME: 0537 11/10/2010 22:01 FTP MBF MILWAUKEE 3 11/10/2010 19:01 7607360122 11/10/2010 18:04 FAX 412 828 8378

RXSAFE Glant Eagle Pharm2404 Incoming Faxes 2004/005 PAGE 04/05

11/10/2010 14:56

7607360122

RX\$AFE

PAGE 82/85

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Rx-Safe, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at:

12381 Figtree Street San Diego, California 92131

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

William K. Holmes 12381 Figtree Street San Diego, CA 92131

MICHAEL TAMES 1996 Noto DEL REY VISTA, CA 72086

THOMASEGAASCH BYS Cole Romen Rd. Encinitas CA. 92024

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the U.S. -

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "PHARMACEUTICAL STORAGE AND RETRIEVAL SYSTEM AND METHODS OF STORING AND RETRIEVING PHARMACEUTICALS" for which we filled United States Patent Application No. 12/870,045 (Atty. File No. 024349-9002-03) (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application"), which is a continuation-in-part application of U.S. Patent Application No. 12/808,748, filed on June 17. 2010, which is a 35 U.S.C. § 371 application of International application number PCT/US2008/087858, filed on December 19, 2008, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/091,261, filed on August 22, 2008, and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/015,119, filed on December 19, 2007 (hereinafter the "U.S. provisional patent applications");
- (2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, and the U.S. provisional patent applications, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, 35 U.S.C. §111(b) provisional, 35 U.S.C. §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

PATENT REEL: 031362 FRAME: 0538 RXSAFE Biant Eagle Pharm2404 → Incoming Faxes 21005/005 PAGE 05/05 ½1003/00≎

11/10/2010 14:56 7607360122

RXSAFE

PAGE 03/05

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors of assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

11-10-10

Date

11-10-10

Date

((- (0 - (0 Date William K. Holmes

Inventor 2 MACHITEL JAMES

Inventor 3

THOMASEBAASCH